

# North Berwick Harbour Trust Association Application for Canoe/Kayak Rack

Registered Charity No SC045318 1 April 2022 to 31 March 2023

# See www.nbharbour.org.uk for rules and conditions. Paper copies available on request. Parking is not permitted on the beach

### 1 Applicant (registered owner)

Name	Address
Tel. No. (Home)	
Tel. No. (Work)	
Mobile	
E.mail	
Alternative contact person in case of absences on holiday etc. Name and mobile no.	

#### 2 Description of canoe/kayak

Make and Model	
Length and identifiable features	
Hull colour	

### 3 Category of use

[for full definitions see Applications Principles for a mooring/dinghy parking bay]

- a Commercial
- **b** Recreational [sport and leisure]
- c As a tender

## 4 Insurance

The owner must hold a minimum of £5,000,000 THIRD Party insurance of the vessel described above Name of insurance company

### 5 Disclaimer

Canoe/kayak owners use these racks at their own risk and NBHTA accept no liability for any loss or damage resulting from the use of these racks.

The dinghy park and esplanade, from time to time, may flood at periods of spring tides. If this is accompanied by extreme weather, damage can be caused to boats in the area. It is the owner's responsibility to check the weather and tides and to take appropriate action.

Sign up for the SEPA Flood warning service: 0845 988 1188. Please ensure they have your home address for correspondence.

#### 6 DECLARATION

I agree to be bound by the Conditions, Principles and Management Rules governing North Berwick Harbour (2017) I confirm that the information given is correct and that I have read and accept the conditions relating to North Berwick Harbour. (Copies are avaiable at www.nbharbour.org.uk or from the Harbour Master)

Signature of Applicant

Date:

Please return to:

Harbour Master's Office 28 Victoria Road North Berwick EH39 4JL

Please Note: The data you provide will be used solely for dealing with you as a customer of the Association. The Association has a Data Privacy Policy which can be found at www.nbharbour.org.uk. Your data will be stored and used in accordance with this Policy.